No.EDN-H(4)3( C)2014-15-Sanction Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated:

Shimla-1

9 March ,2015



## OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of the power vested in vide rule 98 Himachal Pradesh Financial Rules,2009. I hereby constitute the local purchase committee in each Government Govt. Colleges consisting of the following members:-

- Principal of the College having DDO Powers(Principal may also appoint his/her nominee in case of busy schedule in writing)
- 2. One Senior member of Teaching Faculty
- 3. One Officer Incharge of the Store concenred.
- 4. Suptd. / Official Incharge of the Store Concered

The committee shall adhere to the provision of Chapter 6 of HPFR 2009 strictly.

The DDO may ensure that supply order is given as per the recommendations of Local Purchase Committee or by inviting tenders where necessary under rules ibid within financial powerss vested, in him/her.

(S.B.Sekhri)

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No.

Even

Dated

Shimla-1

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit)AGHP, Shimla-3
- The Accountant General (A&E) AGHP Shimla-3
- 3. All Principals Govt.Colleges/Skt.Colleges in H.P.
- 49. Guard file.

(B.K. Verma)

Joint Contoller (F&A)

Directorate Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh